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Einleitung 9

28 - Oberschönau
28.1 - Oberschönau 1768
28.2 - Oberschönau 1849

17
45

29 - Reichenbach 1767 89

30 - Rotterode
30.1 - Rotterode 1748
30.2 - Rotterode 1830

109
135

31 - Schmalkalden 1767 167

32 - Schnellbach 1769 243

33 - Seligenthal 1768 265

34 - Springstille 1770 295

35 - Steinbach - Hallenberg
35.1 - Steinbach - Hallenberg 1773
35.2 - Steinbach - Hallenberg 1857

321
367

36 - Struth 1769 397

Anhang
Flur-, Orts- und Personennamen
Sach- und Wortregister
Münzen, Maße und Gewichte
Literaturverzeichnis

425
447
505
517


